RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "AGREEMENT" REGARDING MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE FOR THE KEY WEST MARINE PARK BY REEF RELIEF; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Key West Marine Park is a multiple-use zoned area on the oceanside of the island of Key West with areas that are accessible to swimmers only, adjacent to vessel access lanes for use by fishing, sailing, charter, dive and other motorized vessels, which enhances the use of the shoreline while providing a safe recreational opportunity for visitors and residents to swim and otherwise enjoy the coral reef environment; and

WHEREAS, Reef Relief possesses unique skills and funding ability to manage and maintain the park; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the attached Agreement regarding the management and maintenance of the Key West Marine Park by Reef Relief is hereby approved.

<u>Section 2</u>: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on ______day of _____, 2020.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2020.

Mayor Teri Johnston _____ Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman _____ Commissioner Gregory Davila _____ Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover _____ Commissioner Clayton Lopez _____ Commissioner Billy Wardlow _____ Commissioner Jimmy Weekley _____

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK